Funds Distribution Report

Recipient Organization: Washington State Coalition Against Domestic Violence

Address: 1511 Third Ave, Suite 433 Seattle, WA 98101

Contact: (206) 389-2515 https://wscadv.org

Organization's General Goals:

The Washington State Coalition Against Domestic Violence mobilizes our member programs and allies to end domestic violence through advocacy and action for social change.

Date of Award: 2022 Q2 Level: \$2,501 to \$5,000

For more information, please read the attached report from Washington State Coalition Against Domestic Violence.



8802 27th Ave NE Tulalip, WA 98271

TulalipCares.org

Disclaimer: This report may be a summary of content provided by the recipient, not always complete quoted material.

"DS-39068

1511 3rd Avenue Ste 433 Seattle, WA 98101

206-389-2515 wscadv.org



September 15, 2022

Marilyn Sheldon Tulalip Tribes Charitable Contributions 8802 27th Ave NE Tulalip, WA 98271

Dear Tulalip Tribes Charitable Contributions,

Thank you for your sponsorship of **Control** in support of the 2022 Refuse To Abuse® 5K at T-Mobile Park and the Washington State Coalition Against Domestic Violence!

Your support helps WSCADV ensure there is help for survivors and their children across the state. Your gift makes it possible for WSCADV to achieve results such as:

- Housing stability for survivors and resilience after trauma for children, through our nationally recognized **Domestic Violence Housing First** initiative;
- Violence prevention education, in-person and now online check out our popular In Their Shoes: Teens and Dating Violence educational tool, Friends & Family Guide, and Team Up Washington partnership with coaches and student athletes;
- Leading a shift from "law and order" to freedom and options for survivors, because racism shouldn't be a barrier to getting free; and
- Securing \$7.5 Million for crime victim services to support survivor households and to keep the doors open at domestic violence programs.

Together, we are creating communities where all people can live and love freely, without fear. Thank you for being a part of this work.

With gratitude,

nayle

Judy Chen Executive Director

WSCADV is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization (#91-1507028), and your contribution is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.

No goods or services were provided in return for this donation.

WSCADV is the leading voice for ending domestic violence in Washington State.

1511 3rd Avenue Ste 433 Seattle, WA 98101

206-389-2515 wscadv.org



September 15, 2022

Tulalip Tribes Charitable Contributions 8802 27th Ave NE Tulalip, WA 98271

RE: Q2 2022 14.2

Dear Director Sheldon,

Thank you for Tulalip Cares' sponsorship of WSCADV's 2022 Refuse To Abuse® 5K in partnership with the Seattle Mariners. This was our 11th annual 5K, and our first fully in-person 5K since 2019. We sold out the event at 1,500 participants and recruited 109 event volunteers. With your key support, we were able to raise over \$122,000 for domestic violence prevention for youth and adults across Washington state, engage over 1,600 participants, and reach over 5,000 people across social media. Our event website is refusetoabuse5k.org.

Our fundraising goals this year were to raise \$75,000 in sponsorships to cover the hard costs of hosting the event and to raise \$100,000 in peer-to-peer fundraising. While we fell short of our sponsorship goal with \$43,846 raised, we received more in-kind donations than prior years, with in-kind donations valued at \$13,005. We received \$100,365 in donations, surpassing our goal. This brings our total proceeds from sponsorships, donations, and registration fees to \$208,121. We had budgeted \$81,800 for total expenses and spent \$83,505, which was fairly aligned with our estimated costs. This brings our net proceeds to \$124,616. We look forward to channeling our proceeds to our domestic violence prevention work across Washington state.

Check out the photos from runners, walkers, and our team:

- Mariners video: https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=765938857775288&ref=sharing
- Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/explore/tags/refusetoabuse5k/</u> Photo gallery: <u>https://p2p.onecause.com/refusetoabuse2022/gallery</u>
- Finish line photos: <u>https://cjphoto.zenfolio.com/refuse_abuse_2022</u>

With gratitude,

Amande Geing

Amanda Gering Finance and Operations Director